NEWSRELEASE

I hereby wish to inform all our national and international customers and suppliers that **CHEMICAL PRODUCTS ZOR, S.A. DE C.V.** and **GRUPO ZORCO, S.A. DE C.V.** have no **PARTNERS** that have joined the above-mentioned companies, and the **ACTIVE PARTNERS** are recognized and supported by **CONSTITUTIVE ACTS** according to law.

- I.Q.I. Eduardo Rodaheli Zornoza Gomez
- Maestra Gabriela Zornoza Collado
- LIC. Eduardo Rodaheli Zornoza Collado
- ING. Jean Paul Zornoza Collado

The only responsible and authorized to sign Contracts, Agreements, is the **IQI Eduardo Rodaheli Zornoza Gómez** of each and every one of the legal acts that he celebrates, the reason why any transaction that an outsider wants to sign will not be recognized, any anomaly will be denounced by the holder or legal representative that they hold in the companies.

Any person claiming to have any partnership with **CHEMICAL PRODUCTS ZOR**, **S.A. DE C.V. and GRUPO ZORCO**, **S.A. DE C.V.** will be reported to the competent authorities in the Courts of the Supreme Court of Justice.

Without further ado, we bid you farewell.



IQI. Eduardo Rodaheli Zornoza Gómez also the sole.

General Director

Copy: Attorney Isidro Bernal Copy: Attorney Hugo Tapia